Specifications
1. Overview / Scope: Department of general Services (DGS) will be ordering multiple, various cardio
equipment and strength equipment to be delivered to and installed at Clarion University of
Pennsylvania 840 Wood Street Clarion, PA 16214.  All shipping and installation charges must be
factored into the unit cost of the item(s).   All Bid pricing should be a unit price for one unit.
2. Eligibility: In order to be eligible for award, a bidder must comply with the following:
A. bidder must be the manufacturer of the products being offered, or be an authorized
representative reseller or distributor of the manufacturer’s products

• Item must be compatible with IFB item 20
23. Vertical Machine Bar Rack - York/York-36170 (Quantity 1)
24. Combo Pulley - Power Lift/Power-FSCP (Quantity 2)
25. Combo Leg Extension/Prone Leg Curl - Power Lift/Power-SLPCLE (Quantity 1)
26. 3-Tier Dumbbell Rack - Power Lift/Power-MDB345 (Quantity 1)
• One unit
• Must hold total of 45 pairs
• With saddles
27. Urethane Dumbbells (40 pairs) - UMAX/UM-USDB005 to 100 (Quantity 2 sets 5-
100lbs)
• High grade CPU encased
• Anti-roll design
• Chrome plated handles
• Solid steel welded structure
28. Urethane Olympic Plates
• 16 – 45lb - UMAX/UM-U20P045
i. Thermal Polyurethane (TPU) encased
ii. 3-hole grip design for easier handling
• 4 – 25lb - UMAX/UM-U20P025
i. Thermal Polyurethane (TPU) encased
ii. 3-hole grip design for easier handling
• 40 – 10lb -UMAX/UM-U20P010
i. Thermal Polyurethane (TPU) encased
ii. 3-hole grip design for easier handling
• 40 – 5lb - UMAX/UM-U20P005
i. Thermal Polyurethane (TPU) encased
ii. 3-hole grip design for easier handling
• 20 – 2.5lb - UMAX/UM-U20P002
i. Thermal Polyurethane (TPU) encased
ii. 3-hole grip design for easier handling
29. Competition Bumper Plates
• 24/pr-45lb - UMAX/UM-UBBP045

• 2” X 40’
45. Battle Rope Anchor – Power Systems/PS-13690 (Quantity 8)
• Item must be compatible with IFB items 43 and 44
46. 4” Padded Weight belt – small - Harbinger/HAR-284S (Quantity 4)
47. 4” Padded Weight Belt – medium - Harbinger/HAR-284M (Quantity 4)
48. 4” Padded Weight Belt – Large - Harbinger/HAR-284L (Quantity 4)
49. 4” Padded Weight Belt – Extra Large - Harbinger/HAR-243XL (Quantity 4)
50. Chalk Bowl - Power Lift/Power-FSCB (Quantity 4)
51. 14’ Wall – Mounted Multi – Mount - TRX/TRX-MM3TKIT (Quantity 3)
• With monkey bars
• With suspension trainer anchoring points
52. Urethane Kettlebell
• 2– 20lb - UMAX / UM-UKBU20
i.  High grade CPU encased
ii. Sand blasted hard chrome handle
• 2 – 25lb - UMAX/UM-UKBU25
i. High grade CPU encased
ii. Sand blasted hard chrome handle
• 2 – 30lb - UMAX/UM-UKBU30
i. High grade CPU encased
ii. Sand blasted hard chrome handle
• 2 – 35lb - UMAX/UM-UKBU35
i. High grade CPU encased
ii. Sand blasted hard chrome handle
• 2 – 40lb - UMAX/UM-UKBU40
i. High grade CPU encased
ii. Sand blasted hard chrome handle
• 2 – 45lb - UMAX/UM-UKBU45
i. High grade CPU encased
ii. Sand blasted hard chrome handle
• 2 - 50lb - UMAX/UM-UKBU50
i. High grade CPU encased
ii. Sand blasted hard chrome handle
• 2 – 60lb - UMAX/UM-UKBU60
i. High grade CPU encased
ii. Sand blasted hard chrome handle
• 2 – 70lb - UMAX/UM-UKBU70
i. High grade CPU encased
ii. Sand blasted hard chrome handle
53. Bulgarian Bag
• 1 – 11lb - Escape Fitness/ESC-FVBBAG5V2